PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seurat Company	09/30/2003
XOR, Inc.	09/30/2003
Rapid Insights, Inc.	09/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fair Isaac Corporation	
Street Address:	901 Marquette Avenue, Suite 3200	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11553424

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1535

Email: cakukkonen@mintz.com Correspondent Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III

Address Line 1: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35006-570C01US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl A. Kukkonen, III

Total Attachments: 3

source=570C01US Seurat Company to Fair Isaac Corporation Assignment#page1.tif source=570C01US Seurat Company to Fair Isaac Corporation Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023859 FRAME: 0415

501077903

source=570C01US Seurat Company to Fair Isaac Corporation Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023859 FRAME: 0416



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Seurat Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 5718 Central Avenue, Boulder, Colorado; XOR, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 5766 Central Avenue, Boulder, CO; and/or Rapid Insights, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter collectively, "Assignors"), own the patent applications listed on Schedules A & B attached hereto and the inventions described in said patent applications (hereinafter collectively, the "Patent Rights"), and

WHEREAS, Fair Isaac Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 901 Marquette Avenue, Suite 3200, Minneapolis, Minnesota (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to said Assignors in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns any and all of their entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights.

Upon Said Consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that they will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that they and their successors and assigns shall, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 014030 FRAME: 0322



In Witness Whereof, said Assignors have, through their duly authorized agents executed this document on this 30th day of September, 2003

	,		Seurat Company
		By:	Day Me
•	•	Printed Name:	DAVID CLARK
		Title:	CF0
	STATE OF Colorado) ss.		
	COUNTY OF Boulder		
	Company and acknowledged that he	of Splumb kno g instrument as	wn to me to be the person described of Seurat ume as a free act and deed.
2555	Muss Notary Public	}	
FONT P	Notary Public	()	
140,	A Series A		
			XOR, Inc.
	3610/8/	Ву:	18mh
OF OF	COLOR	Printed Name:	DAVID CLARK
My Commission	Expires 3/25/2006	Title:	CFO
	STATE OF Colombo) ss.		
	COUNTY OF BONDALL		
	On this 20th day appeared David Clark	of Septemb	vn to me to be the person described
	and acknowledged that he executed t	he same as a free	e act and deed.
	Notary Public	\	TAAL
		-2-	VALUE COLOR
			My populination Explices \$125/2008

REEL: 014030 FRAME: 0323

Rapid Insights, I	nc.
Ву:	8hh
Printed Name:	DAVID CLAPIL
Title:	Designated Officer

STATE OF Colorado) SS.

On this 30 day of Sptember 2003, before me personally appeared David Clark known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as Designated Officer of Rapid Insights, Inc. and acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 3/25/2008

M2:20573466.01

- 3 -

RECORDED: 10/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 014030 FRAME: 0324

PATENT REEL: 023859 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 01/27/2010